MINUTES OF THE JOINT COMMON COUNCIL and TOWNSHIP OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN SPECIAL MEETING April 13, 2021

A joint meeting of the Prairie du Chien Common Council and PDC Township Board was held on Tuesday, April 13, 2021 at 7:00 P. M. in the Council Chambers of City Hall. Mayor Dave Hemmer called the council meeting to order and Chairmen Larry Kapinus called the town board meeting to order.

ITEMS TO BE ACTED UPON:

- 1. Call to order and Roll Call Common Council Myers, Rogers, Solomon, Gilberts, Riebe and Bremmer present. Ziegler absent and one vacancy.
- 2. Call to order and Roll Call Town Board All present.
- 3. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda Common Council. Motion: Bremmer, Second: Gilberts, Voice Vote: 6-0.
- 4. Certification of the open meeting law agenda requirements and approval of the agenda Town Board. Motion: Mezera, Second: Erdenburger, Voice Vote: 3-0.
- 5. Pledge of Allegiance Led by Misty Rogers

6. PUBLIC HEARINGS (the Town of Prairie du Chien and City of Prairie du Chien are holding this public hearing jointly as the proposed amendments to the slow-no-wake ordinances involve areas bordering both the Town and the City)

- A. Common Council Open Public Hearing on Amending Chapter 15.04 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin
- B. Town Board Open Public Hearing on Amending Chapter 8.1 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the Town of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin.

Both the City of Prairie du Chien and the Township of Prairie du Chien Opened the Public Hearing at 7:02 P.M.

- C. Common Council Close Public Hearing
- D. Town Board Close Public Hearing

Both the City of Prairie du Chien and the Township of Prairie du Chien Closed the Public Hearing at 7:09 P.M

- E. Common Council Action on the Aforesaid Item -- City Ordinance Amending Chapter 15.04 (Slow-No-Wake) of the Municipal Code of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin. – Action: To approve Ordinance 2021-02 and waive the first and second reading. Motion: Bremmer, Second: Rogers, Roll Call Vote: 6-0.
- F. Town Board Action on the Aforesaid Item -- Town Ordinance Amending Chapter 8.1 (Slow-No- Wake) of the Municipal Code of the Town of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County,

Wisconsin. – Action: To approve the Ordinance for the Township of Prairie du Chien. Motion: Mezera, Second: Erdenburger, Roll Call Vote: 3-0.

7. Town Board Adjourn (7:12 P.M.) – Motion: Mezera, Second: Erdenburger, Voice Vote: 3-0.

8. Common Council Adjourn (7:12 P.M.) – Motion: Bremmer, Second: Gilberts, Voice Vote: 6-0.

Chad Abram, City Administrator